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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:9
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
RAIL COACH FACTORY
Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal for setting up of rail coach factories in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Railways;

(c) whether the Railways propose to privatise various production units and workshops in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(e) whether concerned stakeholders have been consulted in this regard; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) Proposals as and when received are checked with reference to Railway's requirement. Existing and those already planned Rail Coach factories are presently considered adequate to meet the Railway's requirement.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) to (f) Do not arise.
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